

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5554 OF 2023

M/s. Eastern Machinery And Trading Company....PETITIONER
And Anr

V/S

Principal Sec. Gov. Of Maha. And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv Jai Kanade for Petitioner
M P Thakur AGP for state/ Resp no 1,2,4 to 6.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR,
JJ**

DATE : 7th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/07/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)