

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5554 OF 2023

M/s. Eastern Machinery & Trading Company & Anr. ...Petitioners
Vs.
Principal Secretary, Govt. of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Jai Kanade a/w Shivraj Patne i/by Aditya A. Joshi for the Petitioners.
Ms. M. P. Thakur, AGP for Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 to 6-State.
Mr. Mandar Limaye for Respondent No.3-TMC.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.
DATE: 08 JULY 2025.

MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE

Digitally signed by
MUGDHA MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date: 2025.07.09
15:00:57 +0530

P.C.

1. At the request of Mr. Limaye, Learned Counsel for the Respondent-Corporation, who states that he has recently been briefed, stand over to 17th July 2025 (HOB).

2. Reply Affidavit on behalf of the Respondent-Corporation be placed on record on or before the adjourned date. A copy of the same also be furnished to the Advocates for the Petitioners well in advance.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)