

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5554 OF 2023

M/S. Eastern Machinery And Trading Company And Anr.	]	Petitioners
Vs.		
Principal Sec. Gov. of Maha. And Ors.	]	Respondents

.....

Mr. Aditya A. Joshi, for Petitioners.

Ms. M. P. Thakur, AGP for State/Respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 4 to 6.

Mr. R. S. Apte, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Mandar Limayer, for Respondent No.3-TMC.

Mr. S. Shetty a/w Mr. Shubham Chodhar a/w Mr. Somnath Kale i/b Mr. Nikhil Adkihe, for Respondent No.7.

.....

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.J.

DATE : 18th AUGUST, 2025.

P.C:

1. Ad-interim order passed earlier shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.
2. Let the rejoinder affidavit be placed on record within a period of 2 weeks from today, in response to the reply affidavit filed on behalf of the Petitioner.
3. Stand over to 2nd September 2025. (HOB).
4. Liberty to file the affidavit in the Registry.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]