

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5554 OF 2023

M/s. Eastern Machinery And Trading Company....PETITIONER
And Anr

V/S

Principal Sec. Gov. Of Maha. And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 30315 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 5554 OF 2023

M/s. Eastern Machinery And Trading Company....PETITIONER
And Anr

V/S

Principal Secretary Govt Of Maharashtra Home.RESPONDENT
Dept

Ms. Jai Kanade i/b Mr. Shivraj Patne & Mr. Aditya Joshi for
Petitioner

Ms. M. P. Thakur, AGP for State-Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 17th September, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 03/10/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)