

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.5554 OF 2023**

M/s. Eastern Machinery And
Trading Company & Anr.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Principal Sec. Gov. Of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3458 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.5554 OF 2023

Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate a/w. Adv. Jai Kanade i/by Adv. Shivraj Patne for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. A. Alaspurkar, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4, 5 & 6-State.

Mr. R. S. Apte, Senior Advocate i/by Adv. Mandar Limaye, for the Respondent-TMC.

Mr. Nikhil V. Adkine a/w. Adv. Avinash A. Bailmare, Adv. Somanath Kale for Respondent No.7.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 5th May 2026

P.C.:-

- 1) This is an Application for amendment to the Petition.
- 1.1) Record indicates that, Petition is at pre-admission stage.
- 2) In view thereof, Application is allowed in terms of prayer

clause (a).

2.1) Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks from today in the record of Court and simultaneously in the copies served upon the learned Advocate for the Respondents.

3) List the Petition on 18th June, 2026 under the caption 'for admission'.

4) Parties herein are directed to complete their pleadings before the returnable date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)