

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5554 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3458 OF 2026

M/s. Eastern Machinery & Trading Co. & Anr. ... Petitioners

Versus

Principal Secretary, Govt. of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Jai Kanade i/b Mr. Shivraj Patne for the Petitioner.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : 9th JUNE, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. Time to carry out amendment is extended by one week from today.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)